

SolarEdge Announces Death of Co-Chairman and Founder, Guy Sella

August 25, 2019

HERZLIYA, Israel--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 25, 2019-- SolarEdge Technologies, Inc. ("SolarEdge") (NASDAQ: SEDG), issued a statement today announcing the untimely death of Mr. Guy Sella, co-chairman and founder. SolarEdge issued the following statement: "It is with a very heavy and sad heart that we notify of the passing of our dear friend and inspiration, Guy Sella. All of us who had the privilege to work with Guy and be witness to his unwavering drive and infinite levels of energy and passion for what he did know what a huge loss this is, not only to SolarEdge. Guy has left an incredible legacy and his spirit will live on forever in SolarEdge. The entire SolarEdge family mourns his loss. On behalf of our Board of Directors, management team and employees, we extend our deepest sympathies to Guy's family."

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190825005015/en/



Guy Sella, SolarEdge Co-Chairman and Founder (Photo: Business Wire)

Source: SolarEdge Technologies, Inc.

Press Contacts SolarEdge Technologies, Inc. Ronen Faier, Chief Financial Officer

+1 510-498-3263 investors@solaredge.com

mvcstors@solarcage.com

Sapphire Investor Relations, LLC Erica Mannion or Michael Funari +1 617-542-6180 investors@solaredge.com

About SolarEdge

SolarEdge is a global leader in smart energy. By leveraging world-class engineering capabilities and with a relentless focus on innovation, SolarEdge creates smart energy solutions that power our lives and drive future progress. SolarEdge developed an intelligent inverter solution that changed the way power is harvested and managed in photovoltaic (PV) systems. The SolarEdge DC optimized inverter seeks to maximize power generation while lowering the cost of energy produced by the PV system. Continuing to advance smart energy, SolarEdge addresses a broad range of energy market segments through its PV, storage, EV charging, batteries, UPS, electric vehicle powertrains, and grid services solutions. SolarEdge is online at solaredge.com

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190825005015/en/